## NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM



NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT (SID), KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM) AND STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF ALL THE SCHEMES OF JM FINANCIAL MUTUAL FUND ("MUTUAL FUND"):

Two Factor Authentication for transactions in units of Mutual Funds

Investors are requested to note that in terms of SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/IMD/IMD/IDOF1/P/CIR/2022/132 dated September 30, 2022, Two Factor Authentication for subscription in units of Mutual Funds has been implemented to safeguard the interests of unitholders.

 $\label{thm:continuous} \textbf{Unitholders shall have two options to authenticate subscription and redemption transactions by using:}$ 

- 1. Two-Factor Authentication (for online transactions) OR
- 2. Signature method (for offline transactions)

If the unitholder does:

- i) a non-demat transaction, the Two-way Authentication shall be One-Time Password which will be sent to the unitholder at his/her email/phone number registered with the AMC/RTA.
- a demat transaction, the Two-Way authentication process laid down by the Depositories has to be followed.
- In case of mandates/ systematic transactions, the requirement of Two-Factor Authentication shall be applicable only at the time of registration of mandates/ systematic transactions.
- This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of SID, KIM & SAI of the Schemes of the Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time.

All the other terms and conditions of SID, KIM & SAI of the Schemes of the Mutual Fund will remain unchanged.

Authorised Signatory
Place: Mumbai

JM Financial Asset Management Limited
Date: May 16, 2023

(Investment Manager to JM Financial Mutual Fund)

For further details, please contact :

JM Financial Asset Management Limited

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025. Corporate Office: Office B, 8th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025.

Corporate Identity Number: U65991MH1994PLC078879. • Tel. No.: (022) 6198 7777
• Fax No.: (022) 6198 7704. • E-mail: investor@imfl.com • Website: www.imfinancialmf.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

REF No. 08/2023-24